
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, Aug. 11

Choice 3: 500-550 lbs. 96.00,
steady 1.00 lower. PRIMAL BEEFCUTS

4 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

moderate. Sales reported on 50
loads, and 4 loads of trimmings.Choice 3: 400-500 lbs. 94.00,

steady 1.00lower.
Report suppliedby USDA Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 92.00,

steady.
Good 2-3:600-700lbs. 97.00.
Good 2-3; 500-550 lbs. 91.00.

Hinds (H) 120-170 lbs. 113.50.
Short Plates 77.00-80.00.
BONELESS PROCESSING/

BEEF TRIMMINGS
67 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

FRESH PORK CUTS

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Steer and heifer beef
steady to mostly 1.00 lower.
Demand and trading light on
moderate supplies. The boxed bee!
carcass cut out value declined $.49
to an estimated $1.09.51 per cwt.
Sales reported on 32 loads of steer
and heifer beef.

LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 121.00-123.00,
mostly 122.00 steady to firm; 17-22
lbs. 119.50-120.00, steady.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice4 500-700 lbs. 91.50.
Good 2-3550-770 lbs.95.00.
Includes moderate to high

percentage ofyield grade 2’s.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 99.00-
100.00, steady.

90% Chem. LeanFresh 110.00.
50% Chem. Lean Fresh 74.00-

75.00,bulk 74.00.

SFARERIBS; 3.5/dn lbs. 134.50
frozen; 3.5-5. S lbs. 132.50fresh; 3.5-
5.5lbs. 109.00-111.00frozen.

FOBAmarillo BasisCOW BEEF
6Loads 90% Chem. Lean Fresh 112.00,

SKINNED HAMS: 14/dn lbs.
111.50 frozen: 17-20 lbs. 94.50,
steady; 20-26lbs. 94.50, steady.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14 lbs. 88.00,
steady; 14-16 lbs. 88.00, steady; 16-
18 lbs. 85.00d7.00, late 87.00, 1.50
lower; 2025 lbs. 78.0078.50, fresh
1.001.50 higher; 2025 lbs. 76.50
78.00, frozen.

STEER BEEF
5Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

50% Chem. LeanFresh 75.00.FOB Omaha Basis
Bng. Utility 2-3 400/up lbs. 79.00

Midwest.
Canner & Cutter 1-2 350/up lbs.
82.00Midwest.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Fresh pork loins steady to
firm. Boston Butts and fresh hams
steady. Sdls. Bellies 12-16 lbs.
steady; 16-18 lbs.$1.50 lower; 20-25
lbs. $l.OO-1.50 higher. Fork trim-
mings and Skinned Jowls $l.OO-3.00
higher. Trading and demand

Choice 3: 700-900 lbs. 101.00,1.00
lower.

Choice 3 600-700 lbs. 100.00steady
1.00lower. BULLBEEF

ILoad
FOBOmaha Basis

Bull 1-2500/up lbs. 89.00,

FOB AmarilloBasis
Good 2-3600-900 lbs. 97.00.

BNLS CTBUTT; 1-1/2 to 3149.00
frozen.

HEIFERBEEF
27Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 97.00-98.00,

mostly9B.ool.oo lower.

Green Dragon
livestock Sales ftP-l
1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA

Co>NS cows °Ows
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular cortsignments from
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.

Lots of good Northern
Feeders andStockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11 ;00 A.M.-Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444.-
WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY. INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

GORDON STARSCOTT SECHLER

Livestock market and auction news
BONELESS

PORK TRIMMINGS
(Chemical Lean)

Set the

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 14,1982—A7

42% trimmings fresh 70.00, 3.00
higher.

72% trimmings, frozen 95.00,1.00
higher.

72% trimmings, frozen, next
week ship 96.25.

Skinned jowls, fresh 59.00, 1.00
higher.

Skinned jowls,frozen 59,00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Aug. 3

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: Active! 50

cents higher! High yield 46.00-
47.25; Standard & Utility 41.00-
45.50; Canners 39.5041.00; Shelly
40.00 down; Bulls 1 High Yield at
57.50, Med. & Good 48,00-51.00;
Steers low Choice 920-1300 lbs.
59.50-62.75; Good 55.00-59.00;
Heifers Good 800-925 lb. $51.50-
55.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: $2 higher! US
#1 & 2 215-240 lb. 61.00-62.25, 240-260
lb. 1 lot to 60.50, 150-175 lb. 54.50-
55.00. Sows over 500 lb. 54.00-55.00,
350-500 lb. 46.00-50.50. Boars one 635
lb. at 44.25.

VEAL CALVES: Large run -

steady prices. Good & Choice 70.00-
89.00; Standard 60.00-70.00; Stock
50.00-60.00; Killers 80-100 lb. 47.00-
53.00; Weak& Rough 47.00 Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Bulls 95-115 lb.
mainly 59.00-69.50, some 54.00-
59.00; Beef Type: 80-115 lb. 55.00-
70.00.

LAMBS: Good at 55.00, few 70-80
lb. 48.00-50.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Light run.
Steers: 450-750 lb. Good & Choice
54.00-65.00. Heifers 350650 lb. 43.00-
53.00. Bulls 400-750 lb. 38.00-48.00.

FIGS AND SHOATS; Good run,
active bidding. By the Head 15-30
lb. 20.00-41.00,30-60 lbs. 35.00-50.00,
60-60 lb. 55.0063.00. By the lb. 100
125 lb.57.0064.00.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
-
I'2, %, 7/8 animals
BEEFALO

N&J
4270

Quakerbridge Rd
Princeton, 08540
609-896-0336

RedWiiigs

6VS-14

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE
107E. STATE ST.

QUARRYVILLE, PA
717-786-2795

CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS

LESS DOA'S

LESS COND.


